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13.0 Fee Structure (in Rupees) for all Academic Programs 

 

13.1   1

st

 Semester Fee for programs at Hyderabad Campus: 

Name of the Program 

 Fee Per semester 
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Ph.D. (General) 200 2550 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 4100 1000 5100 5100 2550 

Ph.D. (Prof/ Tech) 200 5050 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 6600 1000 7600 7600 2550 

M.B.A 200 4050 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 5250 200 5450 1400 1400 

PG. Diploma in 
Retail Management 

200 4050 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 5250 200 5450 1400 1400 

M.A. (JMC) 200 2550 350 200 100 100 100 25 25 3650 200 3850 1300 1300 

MCA 200 1550 350 200 100 100 100 25 25 2650 200 2850 1300 1300 

M.Com./ MSW 200 1550 350 100 100 100 100 25 25 2550 200 2750 1200 1200 

M.Sc. (Maths) 200 1550 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 2750 200 2950 1400 1400 

Other PG Programs 200 1050 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 2000 200 2200 1150 1150 

B.Tech (CS)/ 

M.Tech.(CS) 
200 4050 400 500 100 100 100 25 25 5500 200 5700 1650 1650 

B.Ed./ M.Ed. 200 4050 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 5000 200 5200 1150 1150 

B.A./B.Com. 200 900 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 1750 200 1950 1050 1050 

BA (Hons) JMC 200 2050 300 200 100 100 100 25 25 3100 200 3300 1250 1250 

B.Sc. 200 1200 300 300 100 100 100 25 25 2350 200 2550 1350 1350 

D.El.Ed. 200 1500 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 2350 200 2550 1050 1050 

Diploma Engg. 200 1600 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 2550 200 2750 1150 1150 

Part time programs  200 450 200 - 100 100 - - - 1050 200 1250 800 800 

Bridge Courses 200 750 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 1600 200 1800 1050 1050 

 *Medical Insurance fee is mandatory for students taking admissions in programs at Hyderabad campus. The actual 

premium  amount will be collected separately from students admitted in Hyderabad only. 

**Individual Departments will collect fees towards Industry Interfaace / Educational Tour / Industrial Visits.  

Note:  

 PhD (General) programs include Languages, Arts, Social Sciences, Commerce and Sciences. 
 PhD (Professional/Tech) programs include Education, Management, Social Work, Mass Communication & 

Journalism and Computer Science and Information Technology.  

 The University has the right to revise the fees from time to time.  

 Caution deposit (s) to be paid at the time of Admission and is Reimbursable (on producing No-Dues from all 
the concerned) at the time of leaving the university. 

 Semester fee must be paid within two weeks of commencement of Semester and with prescribed late fee till 
the end of fourth week, failing which admission is liable to cancellation. 

 Any re-admission has to be completed within 2 weeks of commencement of classes. 



 

46 | P a g e  

 

Prospectus: 2021-2022 

 

13.2 EVEN Semester Fee for programs at Hyderabad Campus: 

 

 

Note:  

 PhD (General) programs include Languages, Arts, Social Sciences, Commerce and Sciences. 
 PhD (Professional/Tech) programs include Education, Management, Social Work, Mass Communication & 

Journalism and Computer Science and Information Technology.  

 The University has the right to revise the fees from time to time.  

 Semester fee must be paid within two weeks of commencement of Semester and with prescribed late fee 
till the end of fourth week, failing which admission is liable to cancellation. 

 Any re-admission has to be completed within 2 weeks of commencement of classes. 
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 Fee Per semester 
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Ph.D. (General) 200 2550 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 4100 1550 

Ph.D. (Prof/ Tech) 200 5050 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 6600 1550 

M.B.A 200 4050 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 5250 1200 

PG. Diploma in Retail 
Management 

200 4050 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 5250 1200 

M.A. (JMC) 200 2550 350 200 100 100 100 25 25 3650 1100 

MCA 200 1550 350 200 100 100 100 25 25 2650 1100 

M.Com./ MSW 200 1550 350 100 100 100 100 25 25 2550 1000 

M.Sc. (Maths) 200 1550 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 2750 1200 

Other PG Programs 200 1050 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 2000 950 

B.Tech (CS)/ 

M.Tech.(CS) 
200 4050 400 500 100 100 100 25 25 5500 1450 

B.Ed./ M.Ed. 200 4050 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 5000 950 

B.A./B.Com. 200 900 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 1750 850 

BA (Hons) JMC 200 2050 300 200 100 100 100 25 25 3100 1050 

B.Sc. 200 1200 300 300 100 100 100 25 25 2350 1050 

D.El.Ed. 200 1500 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 2350 1050 

Diploma Engg. 200 1600 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 2550 950 

Part time programs  200 450 200 - 100 100 - - - 1050 600 

Bridge Courses 200 750 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 1600 850 
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13.3 Odd Semester  Fee (other than 1

st

 Semester) for programs at Hyderabad Campus: 

Name of the Program 

 Fee Per semester 
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Ph.D. (General) 200 2550 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 4100 1000 5100 5100 2550 

Ph.D. (Prof/ Tech) 200 5050 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 6600 1000 7600 7600 2550 

M.B.A 200 4050 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 5250 200 5450 5450 1400 

PG. Diploma in 
Retail Management 

200 4050 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 5250 200 5450 5450 1400 

M.A. (JMC) 200 2550 350 200 100 100 100 25 25 3650 200 3850 3850 1300 

MCA 200 1550 350 200 100 100 100 25 25 2650 200 2850 2850 1300 

M.Com./ MSW 200 1550 350 100 100 100 100 25 25 2550 200 2750 2750 1200 

M.Sc. (Maths) 200 1550 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 2750 200 2950 2950 1400 

Other PG Programs 200 1050 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 2000 200 2200 2200 1150 

B.Tech (CS)/ 

M.Tech.(CS) 
200 4050 400 500 100 100 100 25 25 5500 200 5700 5700 1650 

B.Ed./ M.Ed. 200 4050 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 5000 200 5200 5200 1150 

B.A./B.Com. 200 900 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 1750 200 1950 1950 1050 

BA (Hons) JMC 200 2050 300 200 100 100 100 25 25 3100 200 3300 3300 1250 

B.Sc. 200 1200 300 300 100 100 100 25 25 2350 200 2550 2550 1350 

D.El.Ed. 200 1500 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 2350 200 2550 2550 1050 

Diploma Engg. 200 1600 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 2550 200 2750 2750 1150 

Part time programs  200 450 200 - 100 100 - - - 1050 200 1250 1250 800 

 *Medical Insurance fee is mandatory for students taking admissions in programs at Hyderabad campus. The actual premium  

amount will be collected separately from students admitted in Hyderabad only. 

 

Note:  

 PhD (General) programs include Languages, Arts, Social Sciences, Commerce and Sciences. 
 PhD (Professional/Tech) programs include Education, Management, Social Work, Mass Communication & 

Journalism and Computer Science and Information Technology.  

 The University has the right to revise the fees from time to time.  

 Caution deposit (s) to be paid at the time of Admission and is Reimbursable (on producing No-Dues from all the 
concerned) at the time of leaving the university. 

 Semester fee must be paid within two weeks of commencement of Semester and with prescribed late fee till the 
end of fourth week, failing which admission is liable to cancellation. 

 Any re-admission has to be completed within 2 weeks of commencement of classes. 
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13.4 Fee details of Bachelor of Vocation courses (in Rupees) 

 

13.4.1 First Semester Fee Details for B.Voc Courses (in Rupees) 

Name of 

the 

Program 

 Fee Per semester 
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MIT 200 10000 100 3000 500 800 100 250 100 1500 5000 21550 200 21750 

MLT 200 10000 100 3000 500 800 100 250 100 1500 5000 21550 200 21750 

Note:Medical Insurance fee is mandatory for students taking admissions in programs at Hyderabad campus. The 

actual premium amount will be collected separately from students admitted in Hyderabad only. 

 

 

13.4.2 Even Semester Fee Details for Bachelor of Vocation Courses (in Rupees) 

Name of 

the 

Program 

 Fee Per semester 
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MIT 200 10000 100 3000 500 800 100 250 100 1500 5000 21550 21550 

MLT 200 10000 100 3000 500 800 100 250 100 1500 5000 21550 21550 
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13.5  1

st

 Semester Fee details of Satellite - Campuses/CTEs etc programs (in Rupees) 

Name of the 

Program 

Fee per Semester 
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PhD (General) 200 2550 400 200 500 25 25 3900 1000 4900 4900 2350 

PhD (Education) 200 5050 400 200 500 25 25 6400 1000 7400 7400 2350 

M.A. 200 1050 300 100 100 25 25 1800 200 2000 950 950 

B.Ed./ M.Ed. 200 4050 300 100 100 25 25 4800 200 5000 950 950 

B.A. 200 900 200 100 100 25 25 1550 200 1750 850 850 

Polytechnic 

Diploma programs 
200 1600 300 100 100 25 25 2350 200 2550 950 950 

 

13.6  EVEN Semester Fee details of Satellite - Campuses/CTEs etc programs (in Rupees) 

Name of the Program 

Fee per Semester 
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PhD (General) 200 2550 400 200 500 - - 25 25 3900 1350 

PhD (Education) 200 5050 400 200 500 - - 25 25 6400 1350 

M.A. 200 1050 300 100 100 - - 25 25 1800 750 

B.Ed./ M.Ed. 200 4050 300 100 100 - - 25 25 4800 750 

B.A. 200 900 200 100 100 - - 25 25 1550 650 

Polytechnic Diploma 

programs 
200 1600 300 100 100 - - 25 25 2350 750 
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Note:  
- Caution deposit (s) to be paid at the time of admission and is reimbursable (on producing No-Dues from 

all the concerned) at the time of leaving the university. 
- Semester fee must be paid before commencement of semester and with late fee by the end of the 2nd 

week, failing which admission is liable to cancellation. 
- Any re-admission has to be completed within two weeks of commencement of classes. 

 

13.7  Odd  Semester Fee (Other than 1

st

 semester)  Satellite - Campuses/CTEs etc programs (in Rupees) 

 

Name of the 

Program 

Fee per Semester 
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PhD (General) 200 2550 400 200 500 25 25 3900 1000 4900 4900 2350 

PhD (Education) 200 5050 400 200 500 25 25 6400 1000 7400 7400 2350 

M.A. 200 1050 300 100 100 25 25 1800 200 2000 2000 950 

B.Ed./ M.Ed. 200 4050 300 100 100 25 25 4800 200 5000 5000 950 

B.A. 200 900 200 100 100 25 25 1550 200 1750 1750 850 

Polytechnic 

Diploma programs 
200 1600 300 100 100 25 25 2350 200 2550 2550 950 

 

 

13.8  ODD Semester Fee for Foreign Students (in US $) 

 

Name of the 

Program 

Per Semester Medical 

Insurance 

Fee 

(Per Year) $ 

Caution 

Deposit 

(One time) $ 

Total at 

the 

time of 
admission

$ 

Admission 

Fee $ 

Tuition 

Fee $ 

Exam 

Fee $ 

Special 

Fee $ 

Total 

Fee $ 

PhD/ PG 50 600 50 100 800 50 50 900 

Other 
programs 

50 300 50 100 500 50 50 600 

Sponsored and special category (NRI/PIO/CIWG) fee structure will be displayed separately on University 
website. 


